

40	1599025							
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1599025	1160	<b>X</b>	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
		•		JAN ***				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET								
PATENTS ONLY								
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original decument(s) or copy(ies).								
Submission	Туре	Conveyance Type	e					
X New		X Assignment	Security Agree	ment				
Resubmis Documen	ssion (Non-Recordation) t ID#	License	Change of Nan	1e				
Correction Reel #	n of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	U.S. Government					
Corrective	e Document Frame #		ONLY by U.S. Government	Agencies) Secret File				
Conveying P		<del></del>	ames of conveying partie					
Name (line 1)	STEARNS, KENNETH W.			Month Day Year 07-23-1998				
Name (line 2)								
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year							
Name (line 1)								
Name (line 2)				$\Box$ 09072681				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached								
Name (line 1)	STEARNS TECHNOLOGIES TH	HREE L.P.		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the				
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment				
Address (line 1)	P. O. BOX 55912 of a domestic representative is attached.							
Address (line 2)		-		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Address (line 3)	HOUSTON	TEXAS	77255					
City State/Country Zip Code  Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.								
Name		Citter for	the that Necesting Farty	ony.				
_								
Address (line 1)								
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3)								
Address (line 4)								
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY								
M 14 T 95 MOV 49 19072881								

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Nanagement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011459 FRAME: 0976

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	≻1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Num	nber 281-494-8331			
Name	NICK A. NICHOLS, JR.					
Address (line 1)	NICK A. NICHOLS, JR., P.O.	D				
Address (line 2)	P. O. BOX 16399					
Address (line 3)	SUGAR LAND, TX 77496-	6399				
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of p including any attachments	ages of the attached conveyance d	ocument # 2			
	Number(s) or Patent Nu	` ' "	lark if additional numbers attached			
	e Patent Application Number or the ent Application Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	, , ,			
09/072,681			Patent Number(s)			
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was <u>Month Day Year</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.						
Ente only	eration Treaty (PCT) r PCT application number if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT PCT			
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1						
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account						
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:						
		Authorization to charge additional fee	S: Yes No			
Statement ar	nd Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
	CHOLS, JR.	Duk A. Dubos	/s 1-12-01			
Name of Person Signing Signature / Date						

PATENT REEL: 011459 FRAME: 0977

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, KENNETH W. STEARNS, am a joint inventor and a joint owner of the invention titled EXERCISE APPARATUS, for which a U.S. application for patent was filed on May 5, 1998, application Serial No. 09/072,681; and

WHEREAS, STEARN NECHNOLOGIA, a Texas limited liability corporation, whose post office address is P.O. Box SSIL HOUJWA TEXAS 772.SJ, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, and in and to said application and any divisional, continuing or reissue application describing said invention, throughout the world, and my entire right, title and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to me in hand paid by SNAL MELHOUGH (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention throughout the world, and said application for United States Letters Patent and any and all divisions, continuations and reissues thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said application and from any and all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof to said Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

-1-

I further covenant and agree that I will, at any time, upon request, promptly execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of said invention and to such Letters Patent as may be granted therefor to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives; and that if said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives shall desire to file any divisional or continuation application, or to secure a reissue of such Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, I will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the filing of such disclaimer without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors or other legal representatives.

I do further covenant and agree that I will, at any time, upon request, promptly communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the file history thereof as may be known to me, and to willingly testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested to do so.

EXECUTED this 2	23 day of _	JUL7, 1998.
		pull de
		KENNETH W. STEARNS
STATE OF TEXAS	§	
	§	
COUNTY OF HARRIS	§	

BEFORE ME, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared, KENNETH W. STEARNS known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE on this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 1998.

Notary Public in and for the State of California My Commission Expires:

Printed or stamped name of notary.

RECORDED: 01/16/2001